Sky Lakes Section II Successor Building Committee

P.O. Box 2018 Waller, TX 77484-2018 www.skylakes.com

Board of Directors

Bob Branyan – President Daniel Peterman – Vice President Shane Crawford – Secretary Vacant – Treasurer Sara Noll – Web Master

BUILDING COMMITTEE MONTHLY MEETINGS

November 11, 2020

TO: Sky Lakes Section II Property Owners

REGARDING: November Building Committee Meetings (2)

Branyan Residence
32211 Sandwedge Drive
Waller, TX 77484 @ 6:00pm

Dear Sky Lakes Section II Property Owners:

The Sky Lakes Section II Successor Building Committee will hold a regularly scheduled Committee Meeting on Thursday, November 19th. The items of discussion are as follows.

Proposed Agenda:

- Signing engagement letter for an attorney to assist in enforcing written deed restrictions and provide violation notices when necessary*
- Discuss options for neighborhood electronic notifications

In addition, the committee will hold second monthly meeting on Monday, November 30th. The items of discussion are as follows:

Proposed Agenda:

- Fill vacancy of Treasurer
- Final review of presentation for December 1st meeting.

*Section 21 of the deed restrictions state, "The fund shall be used toward payment of the maintenance of parks, streets, street signs, easements, vacant lots and all other properties necessary or desirable to the maintaining or improving the property including police and fire protection which will be for the general benefit to the owners and residents of Sky Lakes Addition, Section II; and, such maintenance fund may also be used to provide for attorney fees, expenses and related costs to enforce these Restrictions."

We are requesting that if anyone has a particular issue they would like addressed, please submit in writing to a Board Member via email, www.skylakes.com or to P.O. Box 2018, Waller, TX 77484 prior to the meeting.

Sincerely,

Sky Lakes Section II Successor Building Committee